FILE NO. 041323

**RESOLUTION NO.** 

1	[Honoring the San Francisco Mime Troupe.]
2	
3	Resolution honoring the San Francisco Mime Troupe for its 45 years of service.
4	
5	WHEREAS, the San Francisco Mime Troupe celebrates 45 years of service to an
6	audience that often surpasses 40,000 people over the course of the summer with its eagerly
7	anticipated free park shows; and
8	WHEREAS, this San Francisco based company has a worldwide constituency in
9	addition to its base of support in San Francisco, Berkeley, Oakland, the South Bay, Marin
10	County and many underserved rural communities in Northern and Central California; and,
11	WHEREAS, the Tony Award-winning San Francisco Mime Troupe is a multi-racial,
12	artist-governed collective of nine members that creates and produces socially relevant theater
13	of the highest professional quality; and,
14	WHEREAS, the Mime Troupe performs plays that identify the forces that shape our
15	lives and seek to dramatize the operation of these giant forces in small, close-up stories that
16	make the audience feel the impact of political events on personal life by attacking the barrier
17	that American culture has successfully erected between the public and private spheres;
18	therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
20	honors the San Francisco Mime Troupe for its 45 years of service.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	